# **Market Announcement**



19 November 2024

## Piedmont Lithium Inc. (ASX: PLL) – Trading Halt

### Description

The securities of Piedmont Lithium Inc. ('PLL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PLL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 21 November 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

ASX Compliance



19 November 2024

Trading Halts (Perth) Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

#### **Request for Trading Halt**

Piedmont Lithium Inc. (ASX: PLL) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt be placed on its securities under ASX Listing Rule 17.1, pending an announcement relating to a proposed corporate transaction and capital raising.

The Company anticipates that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement to the market in relation to the matter above or prior to the commencement of trading on 21 November 2024.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Bucelzackor

**Bruce Czachor** Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, and Secretary Piedmont Lithium Inc.



Head Office – United States
 42 E Catawba Street
 Belmont, NC 28012
 704 461 8000

Australia Address Level 9, 28 The Esplanade Perth WA 6000

+61 8 9322 6322 ARBN 647 286 360 info@piedmontlithium.com
www.piedmontlithium.com